



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2025

Topram Bhushanrao Mendhe and others Vs Maheshkumar Topram Mendhe and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.A. Kathane, counsel for applicants.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 07/02/2025.

1. By this revision application, the applicant has challenged the order passed by the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Gondia, dated 07/01/2025, rejecting the application for recalling the witness and setting aside no cross order.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable after **three weeks**.
3. In the meantime, there would be stay to the further proceedings in terms of prayer clause (IV) till the appearance of the non-applicants.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]