

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Topram S/o Bhushanrao Mendhe Thr. P.o.a.PETITIONER
Smt. Varsha W/o Pramod Kaware And Others
V/S**

Maheshkumar S/o Topram Mendhe And Others.RESPONDENT

**ANISH ANAND KATHANE for Petitioner
PRASHANT ANAND GODE (FOR R/5,7, 8 AND 9) for
Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

**ISSUE NOTICE TO R-12, RBL DATE IS EXTENDED TO
05.03.2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)